New York PSC Tariff No. 2

Original Page 77

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

4.3 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service, (cont'd.)

Termination Features 4.3.5

A. Description of Features

Dialed Number Identification Service (DNIS)** - Allows a Customer to terminate two or more toll free numbers to a single trunk group and to receive digits to identify the specific toll free number that was dialed.

Overflow to Service**- Routes calls to a busy or out of service Dedicated Access Line (DAL) to an alternate switched or dedicated number.

Real-Time Automatic Number Identification** - Provides a dedicated access Customer with the toll free caller's telephone number in real-time as the call is delivered.

B. Rates and Charges

1.	Nonrecurring Charges, per Toll Free Number		
	DNIS**	Minimum *	Maximum \$200.00
	Real-Time ANI**	*	\$100.00
2.	Monthly Charges, Per Toll Free Number	Minimum	Maximum
	Overflow Service**	*	\$70.00
3.	Usage Charge, per minute		
		Minimum	Maximum
	Overflow Service**	*	\$0.30
	Real Time ANI**	*	\$0.03
*	For minimum rates see Section 2.22.		

No longer offered to new Customers

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010

Issued By:

Edward L. Googe, President 1320 N. Court House Road, 6th Floor